29th Annual Best in the West AAU Tournament
Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

10th Grade Girls

FINAL RESULTS

Pool A

Place No Team Name Win
1st 3 Northwest Magic Purple 2
2nd 1 ECBA Swish 15U Black 1
3rd 2 Northside Swarm #2 0
Pool C

Place No Team Name Win
1st 7 ECBA Swish 9/10 3
2nd 9 Northside Swarm #1 2
3rd 10 Xtreme Basketball 1
4th 8 Lady Rush 0
Friday, May 8, 2015

1 1 ECBA Swish 15U Black 54
2 5 ABA Elite 59
3 7 ECBA Swish 9/10 52
4 9 Northside Swarm #1 58
Saturday, May 9, 2015

5 7 ECBA Swish 9/10 53
6 10 Xtreme Basketball 55
7 3 Northwest Magic Purple a7
8 5 ABA Elite 65
9 6 YEA Silver 44
10 7 ECBA Swish 9/10 58
11 9 Northside Swarm #1 52
12 3 Northwest Magic Purple 61
13 2 Northside Swarm #2 (3rd Pool A) 65
14 8 Lady Rush (4th Pool C) 61
Sunday, May 10, 2015

15 3 NW Magic Purple (st Pool A) 57
16 9 N. Side Swarm #1 (2nd Pool C) 45
17 5 ABA Elite (1st Pool B) 53
18 1 ECBA Swish 15U Black (2nd Pool A) 40
19 10 Xtreme Basketball (L13) 67
20 8 Lady Rush (L15) 40
21 2 Northside Swarm #2 (L17) 63
22 3 NW Magic Purple (w1s) 54
23 1 ECBA Swish 15U (w18) 71
24 9 Northside Swarm #1 (L22) 52
25 3 NW Magic Purple (w22) 42

Championship Team
Northwest Magic Purple
Coach: Vance Meline
Players: Kiara McMilan, Charity Talo, Jane Norris, Darion Brown, Ghane Buze, Isabelle Turk, Mollie Olsen, Morticia McCall
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Place No Team Name Win Loss
1st 5 ABA Elite 2 0
2nd 6 YEA Silver 1 1
3rd 4 Future Stars 0 2

2 Northside Swarm #2
6 YEA Silver

8 Lady Rush

10 Xtreme Basketball

9 Northside Swarm #1
8 Lady Rush

2 Northside Swarm #2
4 Future Stars

4 Future Stars

10 Xtreme Basketball

8 Lady Rush

1 ECBA Swish 15U Black

10 Xtreme Bball (3rd Pool C)
4 Future Stars (3rd Pool B)

8 Lady Rush (w14)

6 YEA Silver (2nd Pool B)

2 Swarm #2 (W13)

7 ECBA Swish 9/10 (1st Pool C)
4 Future Stars (L14)

6 YEA Silver (L16)

7 ECBA Swish 9/10 (L18)

9 Northside Swarm #1 (w16)
5 ABA Elite (w17)

5 ABA Elite (L23)

1 ECBA Swish 15U Black (w23)

34
17
25
36

40
35
25

24
45
26
41

46
23

26
20
48
26
10
35
58
42
48
44
41



10th Grade Girls

Page 2

2nd Place Team

ECBA Swish 15U Black

Coach: Ross Fernley

Players: Adyson Clabby, Aniston Denckla, Emma Jackson, Jenny Hagle, Vanessa Hsia, Alexa Hsia, Katherine Roberts, Tarryn Hart,
Aolani Talamaivao

3rd Place Team

Northside Swarm #1

Coach: Tatiana Heck

Players: Davi Borromeo, Haley Grambo, Emily Brown, Jaelen Williams, Sydney Guffey, Jenna McClean, Malia Gunsolus, Amanda Luckett

4th Place Team

ABA Elite

Coach: Steve Gardner

Players: Cassidy Gardner, Eastyn Reeves, Brooke Walling, Taylor Stephens, Beyonce Bea, Erin Baker, Devi Dugan, Jamie Johnson,
Lauren Vreeken, Sabrina VanBeenen

Other Participating Teams

Northside Swarm #2

Coach: Bea Chang

Players: Olivia Skiebel, Rachel Walsh, Megan Mattison, Nikki Zaback, Maya Duchesne, Denisa Grebovic, Dominique Kirton, Lexi
Ducheane, Reillly Walsh

Future Stars
Coach: Shun Austin-Captville
Players: Kamilah Brooks, Shanyah Fong, Kiara Sullivan, Jordyn Olson, Makayla Lambert, Malia Stevens, Kyra Bertch, Marquesha Greene

YEA Silver

Coach: Bruce Dixon

Players: Shawndriea Brown, Jordyn Jones, Shaya McQueen, Elizabeth Mungai, Taylee Ortiz de Anaya, Chasity Spady, Sylvia Anne
Smith, Julia Stephenson, Makiya Worthy

ECBA Swish 9710

Coach: Regi Raban

Players: Catherine Carr, Kelsey Fast, Brooke Fitzwilson, Julia Seibel, Taylor Jenkins, ToryMar Beutelspacher, Anna Kruse, Salele Matuu,
Alex Ellis, Miyu Miyashita, Olivia Wilson

Lady Rush

Coach: LeSean Grant

Players: Gabby Singer, Melinna Simmons, Tatiana Mendoza, Jada Rasmussen, Madelynn Flaig, Atyzha Upton, Elyce Piper, Sunny
Ellenwood, Kieara Bigsmoke

Xtreme Basketball

Coach: Wes Williams

Players: Valerie Bell, Carolyn Brunner, Sabrina DeJesus, Abby Douglas, Ava Jones, Megan McBride, Ali McLean, Aynika Nuckles, Caitlyn
Phillips, Selina Tekle, Karmelah Dean



